

# Simone Menne

Member of various supervisory boards

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since February 26, 2024. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2027.

Born on October 7, 1960 in Kiel, Germany

https://linkedin.com/in/simone-menne



## Education

• Studies of Economics and Business Administration at the Chrisitan Albrecht University, Kiel

### **Professional history**

#### 2021-present

• President and Member of the Executive Committee of the American Chamber of Commerce Germany

#### 2016-2017

• Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH, Ingelheim am Rhein, Member of the Managing Board

#### 2012-2016

• Deutsche Lufthansa AG, Frankfurt am Main, Member of the Managing Board and Executive Vice President Finance and Aviation Services

#### 2010-2012

· British Midland Ltd., London, UK, Chief Financial Officer

#### 1989-2010

• Deutsche Lufthansa AG, Frankfurt am Main, various management positions

# Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Deutsche Post AG, Bonn\*
- Henkel AG & Co. KGaA, Düsseldorf\*
- Johnson Controls International plc., Cork, Ireland\*
- Russell Reynolds Associates Inc., New York, U.S.
- Siemens Energy AG, Munich\*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich

\*stock exchange listed

As of February 26, 2024

Siemens Energy is a trademark licensed by Siemens AG.